

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
(CC 17067/2008)
(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2008 in WPC No.21820/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SATHEEDEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASANNA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption form filing
O.T. and permission to file events subsequent to the impugned
judgement)

Date: 06/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Bechu Kurian Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Exemption allowed.

Permission to file events subsequent to the
impugned judgement is granted.

Issue notice.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Savita Sainani]

Court Master

Court Master