

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3597/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2008 in WPC No.
21820/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SATHEEDEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASANNA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a
letter for adjournment.

List after eight weeks.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr.P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master